TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM375470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Earth Class Mail Corporation		03/03/2016	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delivered.io, Inc.	
Street Address:	2506 Peaceful Prairie Court	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89135	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4000763	EARTH CLASS MAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8059663320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (805) 966-2440 Email: lvelez@rppmh.com Correspondent Name: Fernando Velez, Jr., Esq. Address Line 1: 1421 State Street, Suite B

Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fernando Velez, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Fernando Velez, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark (ECM to Delivered)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Assignor:

Earth Class Mail Corporation, an Oregon corporation

9450 SW Gemini Dr.

ECM #101

Beaverton, OR 97008

Assignee:

Delivered.io, Inc., a Delaware corporation

2506 Peaceful Prairie Court Las Vegas, Nevada 89135

Trademark/Service Mark:

EARTH CLASS MAIL

Registration No. 4,000,763 Registered July 26, 2011

Int. Cl.: 38

- 1. **Assignment**. Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee, and its successors, free and clear of all liens, charges, encumbrances and restrictions, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the above described Trademark, together with all goodwill associated therewith.
- 2. **FURTHER ACTS**. Assignor shall provide reasonable assistance to Assignee (at Assignee's expense) in doing all things necessary (including signing all necessary documents) to obtain registrations on the Trademark anywhere in the world and to perform such lawful acts (including signing all necessary documents) as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

Earth Class Mail Corporation, an Oregon corporation

By Om 2 M

James L. Wilson, President

C:\Users\jackwe\My Documents\NRPortbl\LEGAL\JACKWE\126200291_1.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 03/03/2016